10/11/25, 10:31 AM

Roundcube Webmail :: Crosstable: FISHHAWK CHESS CLUB APRIL 2024

Subject Crosstable: FISHHAWK CHESS CLUB APRIL 2024
From <uscf@uschess.org>

To <brandon.waraksa@fhchess.com>

Date 2025-10-11 09:27

roungcUDE

To display this crosstable properly, you need to use a monospaced font such as Courier.
Prepared October 11, 2025 09:27:20

Event ID:
Event Name:
Location:
Event Dates:
Stats:
Affiliate:
Chief TD:

Asst Chief TD:

Section:

Section Dates:
Sec Chief TD:
Sec Asst Chf TD:
Stats:

Rating Stats:

Dates: Received: 2024-04-25, Entered: 2024-04-25, Rated:
Re-Rated: 2025-10-07

Memb ID PAIR NAME ST PRERATE POST--R PRERATE POST--Q
31355518 1 MEZA LUNA, EDUARD FL 1346* 1400* 1181* 1283*
15472770 2 LAKSHMANASAMY, RA FL 1325/20 1322/23 1382/15 1366/18
31042790 3 VASSILIEV, JACOB FL 1036* 1163* 926* 1083*
31832588 4 PAVLIK, HENRY FL 1300/00 1171/03 1300/00 1162/03
31159229 5 CHITTIBOMMA, SRIN FL 1385* 1339* 1346* 1299*%
31841200 6 VEJENDLA, PRAVEEN FL 1300/00 940/03 1300/00 977/03
31836075 7 ALKMIM OLIVEIRA, FL 828/00 949/03 828/00 944/03
31300496 8 FERGUSON, GRIFFIN FL 767/10 736/13 940/03 805/06
Section: 2 OPEN 2

Section Dates:
Sec Chief TD:
Sec Asst Chf TD:
Stats:

Rating Stats:

Dates: Received: 2024-04-25, Entered: 2024-04-25, Rated:
Re-Rated: 2025-10-07

Memb ID PAIR NAME ST PRERATE POST--R PRERATE POST--Q
30907118 1 KANAPARTHI, DEEPA FL 409/07 557/10 415/07 541/10
31820221 2 SHELDON, RYAN FL 1300/00 1342/03 1300/00 1300/03
30718723 3 CHITTIBOMMA, HAMS FL 933* 939% 884* 894%
16458976 4 JAYARAMAN, ANIRUD FL 637* 643* 647% 650*
31780144 5 VALISHETTY, KRISH FL 305/04 408/07 101/04 260/07
30747406 6 LAKSHMINARASIMHAN FL 709* 669* 621/25 586*
31829792 7 KARAPAKULA, PRABH FL 702/00 275/03 702/00 204/03
31836879 8 CORTES, DYLAN OMA FL 685/00 273/03 685/00 198/03
16458961 9 JAYARAMAN, SIDDHA FL 451%* 410* 460* 415%
31839964 10 MIRANDA, AMAURY J FL 726/00 101/03 726/00 101/03
Section: 3 RATED - NOVICE

Section Dates:
Sec Chief TD:
Sec Asst Chf TD:
Stats:

202404136772

FISHHAWK CHESS CLUB APRIL 2024
VALRICO FL 33596

2024-04-13 - 2024-04-13

3 Sections, 34 Players, 51 Games
A8763978 FISHHAWK CHESS CLUB
31563955 BRANDON WARAKSA
10466385 GREGORY G SMITH

1 OPEN

2024-04-13 - 2024-04-13

31563955 BRANDON WARAKSA

10466385 GREGORY G SMITH

3 Rounds, 8 Players, 12 Games, Swiss
Dual Rated Full K

2024-04-13 - 2024-04-13

31563955 BRANDON WARAKSA
10466385 GREGORY G SMITH
3 Rounds, 10 Players, 15 Games, Swiss
Dual Rated Full K

2024-04-13 - 2024-04-13

31563955 BRANDON WARAKSA
10466385 GREGORY G SMITH
3 Rounds, 16 Players, 24 Games, Swiss

2024-04-25
1 2
W---7 W---5
W---6 L---3
W---4 W---2
L---3 W---6
W---8 L---1
L---2 L---4
L---1 W---8
L---5 L---7
2024-04-25
1 2
W---5 W---9
W---9 W---6
W---7 W---4
W--10 L---3
L---1 W---7
W---8 L---2
L---3 L---5
L---6 W--10
L---2 L---1
L---4 L---8

3
W---3
W---5
L---1
W---7
L---2
W---8
L---4
L---6

3
W---6
W---3
L---2
W---9
W---8
L---1
W--10
L---5
L---4
L---7
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10/11/25, 10:31 AM
Rating Stats:

Dates:

Re-Rated:

Memb ID

30907971
31811236
30822390
31467890
31724602
31822959
31818060
31818051
30483840
31824537
31835913
31814400
31836221
31811914
31821075
31812492
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Roundcube Webmail :: Crosstable: FISHHAWK CHESS CLUB APRIL 2024

Dual Rated Full K
Received: 2024-04-25, Entered: 2024-04-25, Rated: 2024-04-25

2025-10-07

NAGUMOTU, HITANSH
MALONEY, MATTHEW
SALADI, GOURAV
VASSILIEV, ANTON
PALANISWAMY, KART
BESS, COOPER
RAMOS, AMANI ARAM
DEVARASHETTY, AYU
RAMESH, KRISHNA
MCELFRESH, AUGUST
HERNANDEZ, GABRIE
PERRY, VINCENT A
WELCH, JACE
SANCHEZ, JOSE ALB
BULLARD, GAGE
MACHIN, JOSEPH DA

ST PRERATE POST--R

FL 473/04
FL 606/00
FL 442/11
FL 427*

FL 358/04
FL 525/00
FL 652/00
FL 543/00
FL 181/@8
FL 675/00
FL 592/00
FL 586/00
FL 593/00
FL 610/00
FL 663/00
FL 617/00

605/07
908/03
470/14
451*

467/07
562/03
292/03
706/03
240/11
294/03
266/03
271/03
278/03
101/03
le1/03
le1/03

PRERATE POST--Q

473/04
606/00
425/11
433%*

362/04
525/00
652/00
543/00
167/03
675/00
592/00
586/00
593/00
610/00
663/00
617/00

604/07
910/03
470/14
455%

469/07
559/03
312/03
701/03
276/06
316/03
261/03
272/03
277/03
101/03
1le1/03
le1/e3

1
W--16
W--15
W--11
W--12
W--13
L---8
L---9
W---6
W---7
W--14
L---3
L---4
L---5
L--10
L---2
L---1

2
W--12
W---5
L---8
W--16
L---2
W--11
W--14
W---3
D--10
D---9
L---6
L---1
W--15
L---7
L--13
L---4

3
W---8
W---4
W---9
L---2
W--10
W--13
W--15
L---1
L---3
L---5
W--16
W--14
L---6
L--12
L---7
L--11
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