

Subject **Crosstable: FISHHAWK CHESS CLUB APRIL 2024**
 From <uscf@uschess.org>
 To <brandon.waraksa@fhchess.com>
 Date 2025-10-11 09:27



To display this crosstable properly, you need to use a monospaced font such as Courier.
 Prepared October 11, 2025 09:27:20

Event ID: 202404136772
 Event Name: FISHHAWK CHESS CLUB APRIL 2024
 Location: VALRICO FL 33596
 Event Dates: 2024-04-13 - 2024-04-13
 Stats: 3 Sections, 34 Players, 51 Games
 Affiliate: A8763978 FISHHAWK CHESS CLUB
 Chief TD: 31563955 BRANDON WARAKSA
 Asst Chief TD: 10466385 GREGORY G SMITH

Section: 1 OPEN
 Section Dates: 2024-04-13 - 2024-04-13
 Sec Chief TD: 31563955 BRANDON WARAKSA
 Sec Asst Chf TD: 10466385 GREGORY G SMITH
 Stats: 3 Rounds, 8 Players, 12 Games, Swiss
 Rating Stats: Dual Rated Full K
 Dates: Received: 2024-04-25, Entered: 2024-04-25, Rated: 2024-04-25
 Re-Rated: 2025-10-07

Memb ID PAIR	NAME	ST	PRERATE	POST--R	PRERATE	POST--Q	1	2	3	TOTAL
31355518	1 MEZA LUNA, EDUARD	FL	1346*	1400*	1181*	1283*	W---7	W---5	W---3	3.0
15472770	2 LAKSHMANASAMY, RA	FL	1325/20	1322/23	1382/15	1366/18	W---6	L---3	W---5	2.0
31042790	3 VASSILIEV, JACOB	FL	1036*	1163*	926*	1083*	W---4	W---2	L---1	2.0
31832588	4 PAVLIK, HENRY	FL	1300/00	1171/03	1300/00	1162/03	L---3	W---6	W---7	2.0
31159229	5 CHITTIBOMMA, SRIN	FL	1385*	1339*	1346*	1299*	W---8	L---1	L---2	1.0
31841200	6 VEJENDLA, PRAVEEN	FL	1300/00	940/03	1300/00	977/03	L---2	L---4	W---8	1.0
31836075	7 ALKMIM OLIVEIRA, FL		828/00	949/03	828/00	944/03	L---1	W---8	L---4	1.0
31300496	8 FERGUSON, GRIFFIN	FL	767/10	736/13	940/03	805/06	L---5	L---7	L---6	0.0

Section: 2 OPEN 2
 Section Dates: 2024-04-13 - 2024-04-13
 Sec Chief TD: 31563955 BRANDON WARAKSA
 Sec Asst Chf TD: 10466385 GREGORY G SMITH
 Stats: 3 Rounds, 10 Players, 15 Games, Swiss
 Rating Stats: Dual Rated Full K
 Dates: Received: 2024-04-25, Entered: 2024-04-25, Rated: 2024-04-25
 Re-Rated: 2025-10-07

Memb ID PAIR	NAME	ST	PRERATE	POST--R	PRERATE	POST--Q	1	2	3	TOTAL
30907118	1 KANAPARTHI, DEEPA	FL	409/07	557/10	415/07	541/10	W---5	W---9	W---6	3.0
31820221	2 SHELDON, RYAN	FL	1300/00	1342/03	1300/00	1300/03	W---9	W---6	W---3	3.0
30718723	3 CHITTIBOMMA, HAMS	FL	933*	939*	884*	894*	W---7	W---4	L---2	2.0
16458976	4 JAYARAMAN, ANIRUD	FL	637*	643*	647*	650*	W--10	L---3	W---9	2.0
31780144	5 VALISHETTY, KRISH	FL	305/04	408/07	101/04	260/07	L---1	W---7	W---8	2.0
30747406	6 LAKSHMINARASIMHAN	FL	709*	669*	621/25	586*	W---8	L---2	L---1	1.0
31829792	7 KARAPAKULA, PRABH	FL	702/00	275/03	702/00	204/03	L---3	L---5	W--10	1.0
31836879	8 CORTES, DYLAN OMA	FL	685/00	273/03	685/00	198/03	L---6	W--10	L---5	1.0
16458961	9 JAYARAMAN, SIDDHA	FL	451*	410*	460*	415*	L---2	L---1	L---4	0.0
31839964	10 MIRANDA, AMAURY J	FL	726/00	101/03	726/00	101/03	L---4	L---8	L---7	0.0

Section: 3 RATED - NOVICE
 Section Dates: 2024-04-13 - 2024-04-13
 Sec Chief TD: 31563955 BRANDON WARAKSA
 Sec Asst Chf TD: 10466385 GREGORY G SMITH
 Stats: 3 Rounds, 16 Players, 24 Games, Swiss

Rating Stats: Dual Rated Full K
 Dates: Received: 2024-04-25, Entered: 2024-04-25, Rated: 2024-04-25
 Re-Rated: 2025-10-07

Memb ID	PAIR	NAME	ST	PRERATE	POST--R	PRERATE	POST--Q	1	2	3	TOTAL
30907971	1	NAGUMOTU, HITANSH	FL	473/04	605/07	473/04	604/07	W--16	W--12	W---8	3.0
31811236	2	MALONEY, MATTHEW	FL	606/00	908/03	606/00	910/03	W--15	W---5	W---4	3.0
30822390	3	SALADI, GOURAV	FL	442/11	470/14	425/11	470/14	W--11	L---8	W---9	2.0
31467890	4	VASSILIEV, ANTON	FL	427*	451*	433*	455*	W--12	W--16	L---2	2.0
31724602	5	PALANISWAMY, KART	FL	358/04	467/07	362/04	469/07	W--13	L---2	W--10	2.0
31822959	6	BESS, COOPER	FL	525/00	562/03	525/00	559/03	L---8	W--11	W--13	2.0
31818060	7	RAMOS, AMANI ARAM	FL	652/00	292/03	652/00	312/03	L---9	W--14	W--15	2.0
31818051	8	DEVARASHETTY, AYU	FL	543/00	706/03	543/00	701/03	W---6	W---3	L---1	2.0
30483840	9	RAMESH, KRISHNA	FL	181/08	240/11	167/03	276/06	W---7	D--10	L---3	1.5
31824537	10	MCELFRESH, AUGUST	FL	675/00	294/03	675/00	316/03	W--14	D---9	L---5	1.5
31835913	11	HERNANDEZ, GABRIE	FL	592/00	266/03	592/00	261/03	L---3	L---6	W--16	1.0
31814400	12	PERRY, VINCENT A	FL	586/00	271/03	586/00	272/03	L---4	L---1	W--14	1.0
31836221	13	WELCH, JACE	FL	593/00	278/03	593/00	277/03	L---5	W--15	L---6	1.0
31811914	14	SANCHEZ, JOSE ALB	FL	610/00	101/03	610/00	101/03	L--10	L---7	L--12	0.0
31821075	15	BULLARD, GAGE	FL	663/00	101/03	663/00	101/03	L---2	L--13	L---7	0.0
31812492	16	MACHIN, JOSEPH DA	FL	617/00	101/03	617/00	101/03	L---1	L---4	L--11	0.0